2025 Chemung County Library District Budget Proposal:

"Shall the 2025 Library District budget, as submitted by the Board of Trustees of the Chemung County Library District, be approved and shall the Board of Trustees be authorized to expend the sum of \$4,023,615.00 for the year January 1 – December 31, 2025, and further shall the Board of Trustees be authorized to instruct the County of Chemung to levy and collect on its behalf for the financing of library district operations and as prescribed in the Library District's special legislation as enacted in 2005?"

Submitted 8/12/2024
Paul K Chapman
Chemung County Library District Executive Director